

Article number	(Brand)	Description	EAN CE	EAN HE	
34221	Kaptein	CHEDDAR SKIVED GUL 6 X 1KG	8712092004935	8712092342211	
<b>Legal Requirements</b>					
In accordance with Dutch and EU legislation.					
<b>Ingredients</b>					
Pasteurized cow MILK, salt, starter culture, rennet.					
<b>Weight / Size</b>					
Slice Weight	0,020 kg				
Weight per Sale unit	6,000 kg				
Cup Weight					
Packaging	Box				
Kind of Pallet	EURO		BLOCK		
	Packaging per layer	8 st	Packaging per layer	10 st	
	Layers per pallet	10 st	Layers per pallet	10 st	
	Total per pallet	80 st	Total per pallet	100 st	
<b>Nutritional values per 100 gram</b>					
<b>Based on calculations with average values</b>					
Energy	kJ	1725,00	Salt	g	1,80
Energy	Kcal	416,00			
Protein	g	25,40			
Fat	g	34,90			
- Of which saturated	g	21,70			
Carbohydrate	g	0,10			
- Of which sugars	g	0,10			
<b>Physical and chemical characteristics</b>					
Fat in Dry matter (ISO 1735 / IDF5)	50	%			
Tolerance +	5	%			
<b>microbiological characteristics</b>					
Enterococci (ID 173) <	500	cfu/g			
Moulds (ID278) <	10000	cfu/g			
Yeasts (ID 278) <	10000	cfu/g			
Salmonella (ID 26) <	0	cfu/25g			
Listeria m. (ID 309)	0	cfu/25g			
<b>Product Features</b>					
Taste	Typical for Cheddar, not deviating				
Consistency	Cuttable, Firm Enough				
<b>Storage conditions</b>					
Tenable from production	90	Days when stored in an unopened package			
Tenable from delivery	45	Days when stored in an unopened package			
Storage condition	4°C - 7°C				
Store in a cool, dry area that is free of pungent odors					

**Allergens (LeDa) According EU 1169/2011**

Cereals containing gluten	-	Nuts and products thereof	-
Crustacea and products thereof	-	Celery and products thereof	-
Eggs and products thereof	-	Mustard and products thereof	-
Milk (including Lactose)	+	Sesame seeds	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Sulphites (> 10 mg/kg)	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-	Lupine and products thereof	-
Fish and products thereof	-	Molluscs and products thereof	-

**Statement**

GMO	GMO free in accordance with Regulation (EC) nr. 1829/2003
Radio Activity	Not treated with radio activity according to regulation (EC) nr. 3954/87
Packaging Material	Packing materials for packaging cheese according to regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011